

WP(C) 2886/2015

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.K. SHARMA

Issue Rule, returnable on 27th July, 2015.

Mr. Deva Sarmah, learned standing counsel, Industries & Commerce Department, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.1, while Mrs. B. Dutta, learned State counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.2. Extra copies of the writ petition shall be furnished to the respective learned counsel within 3(three) days. The respondent No.3 shall be served by registered post. Steps within 3(three) days.

Let the matter be listed on 27th July, 2015.