

GAHC010236942015



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C) 2886/2015**

1:PRADIP CHANDRA BORA and 137 ORS  
S/O BHOG RAM BORA, R/O NATUNGAON, P.O. and PS. JAGIROAD, DIST-  
MORIGAON, ASSAM, PIN-782410

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM and 2 ORS  
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, INDUSTRIES  
AND COMMERCE DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-6

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.B DAS**

**Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM**

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE SONGKHUPCHUNG SERTO**

**ORDER**

**Date : 17-02-2020**

Mr. A. Dasgupta, learned senior counsel for the petitioner prays for one week's time to take steps for service of notice on the respondent No. 3. Mr. Doley, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 and Mr. B. Gogoi, learned counsel for the respondent has entered appearance.

The petitioner is given three days time to take necessary steps for service of notice on the respondent No. 3.

List after four weeks.

The Registry to reflect the names of the respondents in the cause lists.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**