

GAHC010236942015



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2886/2015

PRADIP CHANDRA BORA and 137 ORS
S/O BHOG RAM BORA, R/O NATUNGAON, P.O. and PS. JAGIROAD, DIST-
MORIGAON, ASSAM, PIN-782410

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 2 ORS
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, INDUSTRIES
AND COMMERCE DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-6

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PUBLIC ENTERPRISE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE ASSAM POLYTEX LIMITED

REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR
JAGIROAD
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.B DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

ORDER

11.05.2022

In view of office note dated 03.01.2022, service in respect of respondent No. 3 is complete.

List this matter in the Admission Column after three weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant