

GAHC010236942015



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2886/2015

PRADIP CHANDRA BORA and 137 ORS
S/O BHOG RAM BORA, R/O NATUNGAON, P.O. and PS. JAGIROAD, DIST-
MORIGAON, ASSAM, PIN-782410

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 2 ORS
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, INDUSTRIES
AND COMMERCE DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-6

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PUBLIC ENTERPRISE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE ASSAM POLYTEX LIMITED

REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR
JAGIROAD
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.B DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

ORDER

Date : 09/03/2023

Heard Mr. A. Dasgupta, learned senior counsel appearing for the writ petitioners. Also heard Mr. A. Kalita, learned Standing Counsel, Industries and Commerce Department, Assam and Mr. B. Gogoi, learned Standing Counsel, Finance Department, Assam, appearing for the official respondents.

On the request of learned counsel for both the sides, let this matter be listed again on 11/04/2023, as a fixed part-heard matter, so as to enable the learned departmental counsel to obtain instruction, as called for by this Court.

JUDGE

sukhamay

Comparing Assistant